Case No:1600338/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr P Lloyd

Respondent: British Telecommunications Plc

Heard at: Cardiff 13 July 2017

Before: Employment Judge Howden-Evans

Representation:

Claimant: No attendance

Respondent: Ms Bradley (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

Proceedings are dismissed upon the withdrawal of the claim by the claimant.

Employment Judge Howden-Evans

13 July 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

18 September 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE